
3506 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 123 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1982/213-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

CH 
AK 

AK 
AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 
CH 

H.0. 

CH 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 

AK 

H.O. 

CH 
CH 
H.0. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

No. 

238 21.07.019 
18533 32.13.009 

18537 38 .19 .001 
18449 38 .19. 079 

184 39.01.261 
186 39.01.261 
187 39.01 .271 
478 39. 01. 271 

18469 39 .01 .291 
232 39.01.341 

64501 39. 01 . 361 

235 39 .01. 368 

64500 39.01.368} 
39.01.369 

18420 39.02.211 

18538 

185 
188 
232 

18422 

64505 

236 
192 

64509 

64499 

18506 

18505 
525 

18507 

18472 

18178 

18474 

18541 
18513 

17668 

17532 

18542 
17669 

17670 

17944 

17910 

18477 

18475 

39.02.211 

39.02.241 
39.02.251 
39.02.331 

39.02.391 

39.02.501 

39.02.501 
39.02.501 
39.02.529 

39 .03 .179 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 
39.07.599 
40.10.008 

48.07 .121 

58.07.000 

59.03.001 

69.01.000 
73.15.141 

73.18.009 

73.21.000 

73.29.009 
73.32.029 

73.40.069 

76.07.000 

76.08.000 

82.05.019 

82.05.019 

Goods 

Carob powder .. 
Matrocolour replacement kits, for use in printing box and allied 

industries 
Refractory cements, CP 26 . . . . . . . . . . 
Marloid CMS stabiliser of sodium alginate, balanced with sodium 

pyrophoshate tetra basic and sugar, used in processing UHT 
Nylon rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Polycarbonate rod . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Polycarbonate tube . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tufnol tubes, paper and fabric base, to be used in high voltage insul-

ation, bearings for machining, marinecraft and aircraft 
Synflex airless paint spray hose assemblies . . . . . . 
Polyester film, 13 micron x 20 mm and 13 micron x 25 mm, number 

printed, for identification of wires in instrumentation cables 
Redinac super opaquing film, to be used in the graphic arts industry 

for opaquing portions of the film not required to be printed and for 
use for cutting out stencils for silk screen printing 

Polyester film, 15 gauge, coated on one side with Angstrom gold, for 
construction of ultrasonic transducers in sensory aids 

Drafting film, double and single finish, 0.075 mm thick, to be used by 
draftsmen to produce drawings and plans 

Acrysol ASE-108, a high molecular weight acid copolymer emulsion, 
used in making detergent 

Alfoc 620, 622, 623, 625, 627, and 630, liquid, high-molecular weight 
anionic polyelectrolytes 

Polymethyl methacrylate rod .. 
Polymethyl methacrylate tube .. 
High density polythene tape, 3 mm x 0.05 mm, f~~ cable b~ding a~d 

identification 
Teflon coated glass fabric, in sheets 6.25 x 1.4 metres of 0.25 mm 

thickness, as hot press platen release sheets 
Polydia sheet, translucent polystyrene panels, to be used as safety 

panels in making aluminium frame showerscreens 
Polypropylene clicking boards, peculiar for use with cutting presses .. 
Ultra high molecular weight polyethylene sheet . . . . . . 
Reflexite microprism, a reflective sheeting, to be used in making safety 

garments 
Polaroid laminating rolls, 0.005 mm thick clear transparent cellulose 

acetate buterate S2UB with surface marked bridge coat, to be used 
in the production of Polaroid I.D. cards in conjunction with Polaroid 
I.D. identification camera system 

Alacite dishes, thermatic bowls, mugs and lids, for use in public hospital 
meal services 

Carnation support netting, for use in commercial growing . . . . 
Reflective pavement markers . . . . . . . . . . 
Haultain 98N, FXF, Buna-N, 9 oz. cotton/polyester belting, 1295 mm 

wide 
Waterproof and oilproof paper, 50 gsm, 60 gsm, and 70 gsm, for use 

in making food packaging for convenience foods 
Braid, exceeding 20 mm, when declared for use in making beach um­

brellas 
Mitsubishi tinted non-woven printing papers of 30% woodpulp, 20% 

rayon and 50% polythene and polyester binder 
Insulating firebricks and insulating refractories MPK 110 . . . . 
High carbon alloy steel wire, for use in making fasteners used in con­

junction with Ramset tools 
Assorted ductile iron spun pipes with tyton joints, class of pipe K9, 

length of pipe 5.5 metres in sizes 100, 150, 200, 375 mm, to be used in 
the reticulation of potable water 

Structures and parts of structures, "U" form panel frames, to be used 
for shuttering concrete 

Drop forged rivetless chain, for use in making conveyor systems .. 
Twirl-Nut, a specially designed nut, for use in a channel section, designed 

to support electrical cable 
Instrumentation control panel sections, boxes designed to house elec­

trical equipment 
L.A. Storz suction hose couplings, 6 in. anodized with levers and L.A. 

Storz adaptors, 6 in. to Ansi 150 flange, anodized to be fitted to anti­
static and fuel contamination hose for fire fighting protection 

Aluminium scaffold fittings, for use in the erection of aluminium 
scaffolding 

Novopress crimp unit, type HP300, for use in crimping solderless 
terminals and connecting sleeves in copper in the cross-section range 
50-300mm• 

Novopress cutter set No. 1, for use in cutting copper or aluminium 
conductors up to a maximum diameter of 30 mm in switchgear 
construct10n 

r-RDuty P:f 
Ref. 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free"' 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Aul Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

15 
15 

99 
15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

I 99 


