## 3506

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/213-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pari
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
CH AK	238 18533	21.07.019 32.13.009	Carob powder Matrocolour replacement kits, for use in printing box and allied industries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1:
4K 4K	18537 18449	38.19.001 38.19.079	Refractory cements, CP 26 Marloid CMS stabiliser of sodium alginate, balanced with sodium pyrophoshate tetra basic and sugar, used in processing UHT	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
CH CH	184 186	39.01.261 39.01.261	Nylon rod	Free*		
CH H.O.	180 187 478	39.01.201 39.01.271 39.01.271	Polycarbonate rod Polycarbonate tube Tufnol tubes, paper and fabric base, to be used in high voltage insul- ation, bearings for machining, marinecraft and aircraft	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
AK CH	18469 232	39.01.291 39.01.341	Synflex airless paint spray hose assemblies Polyester film, 13 micron $\times$ 20 mm and 13 micron $\times$ 25 mm, number	Free* Free*		:
H.O.	64501	39.01.361	printed, for identification of wires in instrumentation cables Redinac super opaquing film, to be used in the graphic arts industry for opaquing portions of the film not required to be printed and for	Free*	Free*	9
CH	235	39.01.368	use for cutting out stencils for silk screen printing Polyester film, 15 gauge, coated on one side with Angstrom gold, for construction of ultrasonic transducers in sensory aids	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.		39.01.368 39.01.369	Drafting film, double and single finish, 0.075 mm thick, to be used by draftsmen to produce drawings and plans	Free*	Free*	9
AK AK	18420 18538	39.02.211 39.02.211	Acrysol ASE-108, a high molecular weight acid copolymer emulsion, used in making detergent	Free*		•
лк СН	18538	39.02.211	Alfoc 620, 622, 623, 625, 627, and 630, liquid, high-molecular weight anionic polyelectrolytes Polymethyl methacrylate rod	Free* Free*		.
н н	188 232	39.02.251 39.02.331	Polymethyl methacrylate tube $\dots$ High density polythene tape, 3 mm $\times$ 0.05 mm, for cable binding and	Free* Free*	Free*	i
K	18422	39.02.391	identification Teflon coated glass fabric, in sheets $6.25 \times 1.4$ metres of 0.25 mm thickness, as hot press platen release sheets	Free*		.
[. <b>O.</b>	64505	39.02.501	Polydia sheet, translucent polystyrene panels, to be used as safety panels in making aluminium frame showerscreens	Free*		.
н н	236 192	39.02.501 39.02.501	Polypropylene clicking boards, peculiar for use with cutting presses Ultra high molecular weight polyethylene sheet	Free* Free*		
[.O. [.O.	64509 64499	39.02.529	Reflexite microprism, a reflective sheeting, to be used in making safety garments	Free*	Free	
	04499	39.03.179	Polaroid laminating rolls, 0.005 mm thick clear transparent cellulose acetate buterate S2UB with surface marked bridge coat, to be used in the production of Polaroid I.D. cards in conjunction with Polaroid I.D. identification camera system	Free*	Free*	9
K	18506	39.07.599	Alacite dishes, thermatic bowls, mugs and lids, for use in public hospital meal services	Free*	Free*	9
K /N K	18505 525 18507	39.07.599 39.07.599 40.10.008	Carnation support netting, for use in commercial growing	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	9 9 9
ĸ	18472	48.07.121	wide Waterproof and oilproof paper, 50 gsm, 60 gsm, and 70 gsm, for use in making food packaging for convenience foods	Free*		.
к	18178	58.07.000	Braid, exceeding 20 mm, when declared for use in making beach um- brellas	Free*	Free*	1
К	18474	59.03.001	Mitsubishi tinted non-woven printing papers of 30% woodpulp, 20% rayon and 50% polythene and polyester binder	Free*		•
K K	18541 18513	69.01.000 73.15.141	Insulating firebricks and insulating refractories MPK 110	Free* 5*	Free Aul Free*	9 1
.0.	17668	73.18.009	Assorted ductile iron spun pipes with tyton joints, class of pipe K9, length of pipe 5.5 metres in sizes 100, 150, 200, 375 mm, to be used in	Free*	Free	1
.0.	17532	73.21.000	the reticulation of potable water Structures and parts of structures, "U" form panel frames, to be used for shuttering concrete	Free*	Free*	9
K O.	18542 17669	73.29.009 73.32.029	Drop forged rivetless chain, for use in making conveyor systems	Free* Free*	Free Free*	1 9
0.	17670	73.40.069	to support electrical cable Instrumentation control panel sections, boxes designed to house elec- trical equipment	Free*	Free*	9
0.	17944	76.07.000	L.A. Storz suction hose couplings, 6 in. anodized with levers and L.A. Storz adaptors, 6 in. to Ansi 150 flange, anodized to be fitted to anti-	Free*	Free*	99
0.	17910	76.08.000	static and fuel contamination hose for fire fighting protection Aluminium scaffold fittings, for use in the erection of aluminium scaffolding	Free*	Free*	99
C	18477	82.05.019	Novopress crimp unit, type HP300, for use in crimping solderless terminals and connecting sleeves in copper in the cross-section range	Free*	Free	9
¢	18475	82.05.019	50-300 mm <sup>2</sup> Novopress cutter set No. 1, for use in cutting copper or aluminium conductors up to a maximum diameter of 30 mm in switchgear	Free*	Free	9